

## Nutritional information from RIESEN



Last modification: 20.10.2017

### Nutritional information

Per 1 piece (9 g)

Amount		% Daily Value
<b>Calories</b>	40	
<b>Fat</b>	1.5 g	2 %
<b>Saturated</b>	1 g	5 %
<b>+ Trans</b>	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0 %
<b>Sodium</b>	5 mg	0 %
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	6 g	2 %
<b>Fibre</b>	0 g	0 %
<b>Sugars</b>	4 g	
<b>Sugar Alcohol</b>	0 g	
<b>Protein</b>	0.4 g	
<b>Vitamin A</b>		0 %
<b>Vitamin C</b>		0 %
<b>Calcium</b>		2 %
<b>Iron</b>		4 %

**INGREDIENTS:** GLUCOSE SYRUP (WHEAT), SUGAR, CONDENSED WHEY (MILK), COCOA MASS, MODIFIED PALM OIL, CONDENSED SKIM MILK, COCOA POWDER, SORBITOL SYRUP, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTERFAT, WHEY POWDER, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOUR.

**ALLERGY INFORMATION: MAY ALSO CONTAIN HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, PEANUTS AND OTHER NUTS.**

### Comment

Information about our ingredient and nutritional values are displayed here to reflect our current product formulations. We recommend you to compare this information with the information on the packaging. Any variations will be due to this being a transition period, as a result of new legislation or other changing conditions.

Last change on: October 2017